PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ananth Kalyan Gundabattula Chakravarthy	07/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation		
Street Address:	1 New Orchard Road		
City:	Armonk		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10504		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11835742

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: angelina.bellanton@hbsr.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Lou Wakimura

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IN920060041US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angelina Bellanton		

Total Attachments: 1

source=IN920060041US1 assignment#page1.tif

3H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019683 FRAME: 0770 IN920060041US1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I,

Ananth Chakravarthy Country of India,

S/O G.V.Ramana Prasad, E-1, Nightingale Nestle, Near Krishna Degree College, Maddilapalem,

Visakhapatnam, A.P. India

have invented certain improvements in

Portal interaction using ontology-based dictionaries

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(Dates Inventors Sig	ned Declaratio	on) (1) <u>July </u>	<u> 16世</u> (2007); (2)	, (2007);
(3), (2007)					
of New York, having	; a place of bus right, title and i	iness at Armor	ak, New York	10504, (herein	PORATION, a corporation nafter called IBM), desires n, and to any United States
above named, hereby interest in the said ap and all rights of pric Commissioner of Pa application to IBM,	sell, assign, and polication and ir polication and ir policy resulting flatents to issue its successors d invention and	d transfer to IE nvention therei from the filing any Letters l and assigns; a I we will execu	BM, its succes n disclosed for of said Unite Patent grante nd we herebute all papers	sors and assign or the United St ed States applied d upon the ir y agree that IE necessary in c	by acknowledged, we, the as, the entire right, title and tates and foreign countries, cation, and we request the evention set forth in said BM may apply for foreign connection with the United
Signed at		ashtna <u>3</u>	India	this 6	day of <u>Suly</u> , <u>2007</u>
Chaknavant	MY GAK				
Ananth Kalyan Gund	abattula Chakra	avarthy			
Assignment					

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 019683 FRAME: 0771

RECORDED: 08/13/2007